
From: Williams, Cindy
To: apa0005@tigermail.auburn.edu; buszkiewicz@gmail.com; david.dippold@eagles.usm.edu; dhodges2@utk.edu;

Dalton Miller; jperry2@uga.edu; Alayna Petre; Alex Miller; Alison Hutson; amarbury; Amin Hassan; Amy Unthank;
Anna George; Anna Kozlov; Ashley Wood; benjamin meherg; Bill Ensign; Brad Cook; Brandon Peoples; Brian
Alford; Bruce Saul; Cecil Jennings; Charlie Peliska; Chris Darnall; Chris.Kalinowsky@dnr.state.ga.us; Clint Lloyd;
Commins, William; cumminsa; cynthia whiteman; Dalton Brice Miller; Dave Nieland; Don Jackson; Dr. Keith Belli;
Dylan Compton; Ed Carter; Ed McGinley; edward.stowe25; Elise Irwin; Emily Nichols; Eric Janney; fishermn; Greg
Glotzbecker; Hal Schramm; Hannah Beker; Henning, Julie (DFW); Hunter Hatcher; Hunter Shoemaker; Jake
Dixon; Jamara Haymore; James Anthon Johnson; Jamie Roberts; javar henry; Jeff B; Jess McFarland;
jessicca.louton; jewoodland; Jim Long; Joe Slaughter; josh Hubble; Judy.takats; Justin Hopper; Kenny Jones;
Kurt Kaiser; Kwak, Tom; Larry Wilson; Leigh McDougal; Mab.prism; Marcie Draper; Mary Freeman; Mary Grey
Daniel; Matthew Baird; Michael Douglas; Michael Eggleton; Michael Moore; Mick Porter; Morgan B Allen; Morgan
Corey; Morgan.McHugh; Muller, Lisa Irene; nasnyder; Nathaniel Brown; Nicole Rankin; Pamela Gordon; Peter
Brown; Phil Bettoli; pipertd; Rachel Post; Rebecca Brown; Rip Shively; Rob Todd; Russell Barabe; Scott
Robinson; Scott Vanderkooi; Stephanie Buchko; Steve Lochmann; Steve Williams; Steven Nanez; Terry Snell;
Thomas Kwak; Tina Whitaker; Allan Brown; Andrew Currie; Angie Rodgers; Bill Wayman; Brian Hickson; Byron
Hamilton; Carlos Echevarria; Cathy Phillips; Glenn Constant; Grant Webber; Hal Jones; James Gray; James
Henne; John Galvez; Jon Casey; Kelly Taylor; Ken Blick; Larry Sellers; mark cantrell; Norm Heil; Pam Shaw;
Richard Campbell; Richard Shelton; Sherri Shoults; Stacie Nesby; Stephen Jackson; Timothy Strakosh; Tripp
Boltin

Subject: Fwd: Vacancy job posting - R5 Deputy Assistant Regional Director (Fish and Aquatic Conservation)
Date: Thursday, December 1, 2016 8:49:43 AM

Working toward delivering the best science.  >}}}}}}}}(>

"With the new day comes new strength and new thoughts" - Eleanor Roosevelt

"Power isn't control at all--power is strength, and giving that strength to others. A leader isn't someone

who forces others to make him stronger; a leader is someone willing to give his strength to others that

they may have the strength to stand on their own."

Cindy A. Williams
Regional Fisheries Program Supervisor
US Fish & Wildlife Service
Fish & Wildlife Conservation Offices, Fish Technology & Fish Health
1875 Century Blvd, 4th Floor
Atlanta, GA  30345

404-679-4148-direct
404-679-4141- fax

404-345-4238 cell
cynthia_williams@fws.gov

Above all, taking the shield of faith, with which you shall be able to quench all the fiery
darts of the wicked.    >)))))))(>

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Edwards, Tara <tara_edwards@fws.gov>
Date: Thu, Dec 1, 2016 at 8:45 AM
Subject: Fwd: Vacancy job posting - R5 Deputy Assistant Regional Director (Fish and
Aquatic Conservation)
To: 
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mailto:gglotzbe@tulane.edu
mailto:gglotzbe@tulane.edu
mailto:hschramm@usgs.gov
mailto:hannah.beker@gmail.com
mailto:Julie.Henning@dfw.wa.gov
mailto:huntrh6@vt.edu
mailto:dshoema1@vols.utk.edu
mailto:jdixon21@vols.utk.edu
mailto:jdixon21@vols.utk.edu
mailto:jamarahaymore@gmail.com
mailto:mvq858@vols.utk.edu
mailto:jhroberts@georgiasouthern.edu
mailto:javar_007@yahoo.com
mailto:jeffry.broughton@gmail.com
mailto:jessmmcfarland@yahoo.com
mailto:jessica.louton@gmail.com
mailto:jewoodland@yahoo.com
mailto:longjm@okstate.edu
mailto:JESLAUGH@southernco.com
mailto:Jhubbell072786@gmail.com
mailto:Judy.takats@wwfus.org
mailto:jhopper2489@yahoo.com
mailto:kenny.jones@smail.astate.edu
mailto:kurt.kaiser22@yahoo.com
mailto:tkwak@ncsu.edu
mailto:jlwilson@utk.edu
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mailto:Mab.prism@gmail.com
mailto:marcie.draper@gmail.com
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mailto:mgdaniel26@gmail.com
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mailto:Michael.D.Porter@usace.army.mil
mailto:mballen42@students.tntech.edu
mailto:morgan.corey@eagles.usm.edu
mailto:morgan.corey@eagles.usm.edu
mailto:Morgan.McHugh@noaa.gov
mailto:lmuller@utk.edu
mailto:nasnyder@g.coastal.edu
mailto:nbrown17@gmail.com
mailto:nicole_rankin@fws.gov
mailto:pygordon@hotmail.com
mailto:peterbrown406@gmail.com
mailto:peterbrown406@gmail.com
mailto:pbettoli@tntech.edu
mailto:pipertd@tigermail.auburn.edu
mailto:rachel.m.post@gmail.com
mailto:BrownR@fultonschools.org
mailto:Rsshively@usgs.gov
mailto:Rob.todd@tn.gov
mailto:russellbarabe@gmail.com
mailto:scottr@southeastaquatics.net
mailto:scottr@southeastaquatics.net
mailto:svanderkooi@usgs.gov
mailto:smbuchko@ncsu.edu
mailto:lochmanns@uapb.edu
mailto:stephenmwilliams@hotmail.com
mailto:snanez@ggc.edu
mailto:terry.snell@biology.gatech.edu
mailto:tkwak@usgs.gov
mailto:jmwhitaker@mix.wvu.edu
mailto:allan_brown@fws.gov
mailto:ANDREW_CURRIE@fws.gov
mailto:angeline_rodgers@fws.gov
mailto:William_Wayman@fws.gov
mailto:Brian_Hickson@fws.gov
mailto:byron_hamilton@fws.gov
mailto:byron_hamilton@fws.gov
mailto:carlos_echevarria@fws.gov
mailto:Catherine_Phillips@fws.gov
mailto:Glenn_Constant@fws.gov
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mailto:James_Henne@fws.gov
mailto:James_Henne@fws.gov
mailto:John_Galvez@fws.gov
mailto:jon_casey@fws.gov
mailto:kelly_taylor@fws.gov
mailto:ken_blick@fws.gov
mailto:larry_sellers@fws.gov
mailto:mark_cantrell@fws.gov
mailto:Norm_Heil@fws.gov
mailto:Pam_Shaw@fws.gov
mailto:RICHARD_CAMPBELL@fws.gov
mailto:richard_shelton@fws.gov
mailto:sherri_shoults@fws.gov
mailto:Stacie_Nesby@fws.gov
mailto:stephen_jackson@fws.gov
mailto:timothy_strakosh@fws.gov
mailto:Walter_Boltin@fws.gov
mailto:Walter_Boltin@fws.gov
mailto:cynthia_williams@fws.gov
mailto:tara_edwards@fws.gov


---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Wendi Weber <wendi_weber@fws.gov>
Date: Wed, Nov 30, 2016 at 5:20 PM
Subject: Fwd: Vacancy job posting - R5 Deputy Assistant Regional Director (Fish and
Aquatic Conservation)
To: FWS Directorate & Deputies <fwsdirectanddep@fws.gov>

Please help us distribute far and wide. Thank you 

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "White, Sherry" <sherry_white@fws.gov>
Date: November 30, 2016 at 11:49:30 AM EST
To: FW5 Regional Directorate <fw5_regional_directorate@fws.gov>
Subject: Vacancy job posting - R5 Deputy Assistant Regional Director (Fish
and Aquatic Conservation)

(Please help me distribute this announcement broadly...thank you.  I encourage all interested to
apply.)

We are in search of an exceptional Deputy ARD for the Fish and Aquatic Conservation (FAC)
program, located in the Northeast Regional Office, Hadley, MA.  A great candidate will provide
vision, guide regional and field staff to coordinate and execute FAC program
management, have great supervisory skills, provide senior leadership, and be part of a highly
collaborative and fun program.  We place a high value on diversity of people's opinions, thoughts,
and approaches, and on the importance of interpersonal relationships.   Region 5 is an excellent place
to work!  

The following position is now available on USAJobs - Deputy ARD, GS-0480-
14 

https://www.usajobs.gov/GetJob/ViewDetails/457748400 DEU

https://www.usajobs.gov/GetJob/ViewDetails/457724600 MP

Open Period: November 30 to December 6

Hadley, in the beautiful Connecticut River Valley of western Massachusetts, has a mix of rural flavor
and easy access to big city amenities.  You will find here a reverence for history, a passion for
participatory government, and a strong belief in the need for natural resource conservation.  Nearby
Northampton is one of the best arts communities in the country.  Nationally known performers
showcase their talents in area venues.  Literary giants Emily Dickinson and Robert Frost were home
here, as are contemporary authors, entertainers and musicians.  Five prestigious colleges and several
community colleges are close.  We have a partnership with the University of Massachusetts, whose
buildings are visible from our office.  The 200-employee regional office is in a GSA-leased building,
built in 1992 and recently refurbished.  You may see deer, turkeys, red-tailed hawks, great blue
herons and the occasional bobcat or fisher from your office window.  A 9-mile-long bike path perfect
for lunchtime runs or commuting is within walking distance.  The Connecticut River and many
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https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__www.usajobs.gov_GetJob_ViewDetails_457748400&d=CwMFaQ&c=Ngd-ta5yRYsqeUsEDgxhcqsYYY1Xs5ogLxWPA_2Wlc4&r=e2OJ1azRFn8ihJzb2HxZT0AqoiqLvxfeeaTyN59ZLoI&m=9N7dfeB5Hwb2tH1RrqiRY7SjxDW29sLCNC5TqD7QrE4&s=CXoY0aarxkDmzdE1BgvDxky4ciTjR7adR9pR4ZNvnFU&e=
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__www.usajobs.gov_GetJob_ViewDetails_457724600&d=CwMFaQ&c=Ngd-ta5yRYsqeUsEDgxhcqsYYY1Xs5ogLxWPA_2Wlc4&r=e2OJ1azRFn8ihJzb2HxZT0AqoiqLvxfeeaTyN59ZLoI&m=9N7dfeB5Hwb2tH1RrqiRY7SjxDW29sLCNC5TqD7QrE4&s=FXruCYzgE2LCFaqBt-t374InfE_qQ91NjVFebOyJ-F4&e=


smaller rivers and lakes have boating and fishing, and Hadley is less than 2 hours’ drive from great
downhill skiing.  Housing is a mix of newer and older homes ranging from urban condo living to
rural farms, all within a half hour’s drive of the regional office.  In the spring, you can visit local
"sugar shacks" to see how maple syrup is made, and in the summer, farm stands offer asparagus
(nicknamed Hadley grass), sweet corn and other vegetables.  You can visit orchards and even pick
your own apples in the fall.  New York City is 3 hours to the south, and Hadley is mid-way between
Boston and Albany, both less than 2 hours away.  Sound idyllic?  Come and experience it
for yourself!

*****************************
Sherry White
US Fish & Wildlife Service
Assistant Regional Director
Fish and Aquatic Conservation
300 Westgate Center Drive
Hadley, MA  01035
413-253-8500  office
413-207-7131  cell
*****************************

-- 
Tara Edwards
e-Learning Training Specialist
National Conservation Training Center
698 Conservation Way
Shepherdstown, WV 25443
304-876-7488 Phone
304-876-7248 Fax

http://nctc.fws.gov/
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